RESOLUTION NO. 2020-100

A resolution of the City Council for the City of Columbia Heights, Minnesota, establishing eligibility standards for senior citizen utility rates.

Now, therefore, in accordance with all ordinances and regulations of the City of Columbia Heights, the City Council of the City of Columbia Heights makes the following:

ORDER OF COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously established eligibility standards for senior citizen rates for refuse service, sewage disposal and water supply; and

WHERAS, it has been the City's practice to maintain uniform eligibility standards whenever possible:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Columbia Heights as follows:

That anyone over 62 years of age with a maximum household income of \$39,300 will be eligible for reduced rates.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above eligibility standard is effective January 1, 2021

Passed this 23 rd day of November, 2020	
Offered by: Seconded by: Roll Call:	
Attest:	Donna Schmitt, Mayor
Nicole Tingley, City Clerk/Council Secretary	_